
Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

1 0202-308S SCREW, SELF-TAP, BT, SS, #6X 500 Each 0202-308S 0.31

2 1001 Sensing RFI Each 1001 38.12

3 1008 Seal Assembly Each 1008 100.07

4 1018 TERMINAL BLOCK ASM, 240V Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

5 1037 COPPER PIPE ASM Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

6 1043 CORE BOLT ASM, w/ WASHER Each 1043 11.56

7 1046 CORE BOLT ASM, w/o WASHER Each 1046 10.66

8 1052 U-TUBE ASM (COPPER) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

9 1057 BREATHER ASM Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

10 1060 BREATHER CABLE ASM,  Std, 7' Breather Cable (2000) Each 1060 328.08

11 1061 BREATHER VENT, FIELD ASM Each 1061 42.08

12 1062 EQD, RECEPTACLE AND HOUSING, NO CABLE (2000) Each 1062 212.28

13 1063 EQD, PLUG AND HOUSING, NO CABLE (2000) Each 1063 235.40

14 1065 ASM Control Bracket Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

15 1066 PB0702G02 120V Control BKT Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

16 1067 BREATHER CABLE ASM, 12' Breather Cable (2000 FM) Each 1067 479.19

17 1068 STUD INSTALATION KIT (2000), replaces 6029 Each 1068 97.88

18 1069 TOP HOUSING w/ STUD KIT (2000), replaces 2061 Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

19 1070 HOOD, EQD, w/o hole & insr Each 1070 32.04

20 1076 ANTI-SIPHON CHECK VALVE ASM (AMGP, 1000, METERING, IDU) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

21 1090 Equalizer - includes tubing, hose barb, clamps and hanging bracket Each 1090 214.98

22 1094 HOSE FLEX DISCHARGE KIT, 60" Each 1094 233.45

23 1095 HOSE FLEX DISCHARGE KIT, 72" Each 1095 264.64

24 1096 HOSE FLEX DISCHARGE KIT, 84" Each 1096 276.16

25 1098 SLIDE FACE RECEIVER ASSEMBLY Each 1098 146.79

26 1103 T260 BD, SVC, NO SODC, 240V Each 1103 598.80

27 1201 TOP HOUSING ASSEMBLY, I - SERIES Each 1201 528.55

28 1203 Cutter Wheel, Forged, Mach/Hardened Each 1203 172.63

29 1204 CONTROL BRACKET ASSEMBLY, 220 VOLT / 50HZ (1204) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

30 1207 CHECK VLV ASM W/ RCV,  1-1/2NPT,  DW Each 1207 346.10

31 1208 Mechanical Seal Kit Extreme - includes seal, lubricant, (2) o-ring sets and 6 nuts Each 1208 77.88

32 1212 LEVEL SENSING ASSEMBLY, HARDWIRED Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

33 1213 EQUALIZER TUBE ASSEMBLY, 9', FOR 7' CABLE Each 1213 50.35

34 1214 Equalizer Tube ASM, 14' for 12' Cable Each 1214 60.42

35 1221 LEVEL SENSOR ASM, HARDWIRED, 12FT CABLE Each 1221 448.92

36 1222 ADAPTER KIT, EXTREME CORE TO 2000 CABLE Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

37 1223 ADAPTER KIT, 2000 CORE TO EXTREME CABLE Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

38 1260 Core Cable ASM, 7' hardwired Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

39 1262 EQD ASM Supply Cable Side Each 1262 121.21

40 1263 EQD ASM, Core Side Each 1263 171.32

41 1265 Control Brkt Assy, 240V/60HZ, Extreme Each 1265 341.05

42 1267 Core Cable ASM, 12' Hardwired Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

43 1276 Check Valve, ASM, Upgrade, Wetwell Each 1276 279.51

44 1288 Extreme Motor Housing Each 1288 535.38

45 1290 Equalizer ASM Each 1290 126.53

46 2051 NIPPLE, 1-1/4 NPT x 2 BRASS Each 1251 36.77

47 2052 TUBING, EPDM,  6 IN LG Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

48 2054 VALVE WYE (SS DISCHARGE) Each 2054 82.02

49 2055 VALVE HOUSING (SS DISCHARGE) Each 2055 36.37

50 2056 Slip Joint Nut 1.5 PVC PA0986P01 Each 2056 1.96

51 2057 SPLIT RING, SS DISCHARGE Each 2057 5.83

52 2059 Hood, EQD Each 2059 36.37

53 2062 COVER, TOP HOUSING, 240V (2000) Each 2062 15.89

54 2063 SS DISCHARGE, U-TUBE, SWAGED (2000) Each 2063 122.93

55 2064 SS DISCHARGE, STRAIGHT (200, 2000) Each 2064 227.94

56 2065 LIFTING HOOKS 3/8 (2000) Each 2065 4.32

57 2067 AMGP/1000 SERIES 1 1/4" NPT ANTI-SIPHON ADAPTER Each 2067 74.05

58 2068 AMGP COVER ASM, SERVICE - INCLUDES O-RING FOR AMGP Each 2068 178.62



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

59 2069 PUMP STAND, WIRE FORM (2000) Each 2069 90.77

60 2079 SPLIT RING, SS, SWAGED DISCHARGE Each 2079 2.39

61 2080 BRACKET, DISCHARGE SUPPORT, AMGP Each 2080 21.78

62 2081 HOOD, EQD, NO. 10-32 INSERT Each 2081 12.95

63 2083 HOSE CLAMP, 7/16 IN NYLON (used on equalizer tubing) Each 2083 2.66

64 2201 NUT, EQD TIGHTENING, BLACK, SUPPLY CABLE SIDE Each 2201 6.53

65 2202 Nut, Split, Cable Compression Each 2202 3.44

66 2203 EQUALIZER TUBING, BLACK, PER FOOT Each 2203 1.60

67 2204 GROMMET, MOTOR HOUSING, INTERNAL Each 2204 1.60

68 2205 CLIP, RETAINING, LEVEL SENSING HOUSING BOTTOM Each 2205 1.12

69 2208 RETAINER, PRESSURE SWITCH Each 2208 2.11

70 2215 Level Sensor Housing Alarm Wired Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

71 2216 Level Sensor Housing On/Off Hardwired Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

72 2259 EQD SOCKET HOUSING, SUPPLY CABLE SIDE Each 2259 77.88

73 2260 EQD PIN HOUSING, CORE CABLE SIDE Each 2260 68.14

74 2263 STAINLESS STEEL DISCHARGE CANDY CANE, SWAGED, EXTREME Each 2263 122.94

75 2264 SS STRAIGHT DISCHARGE - EXTREME Each 2264 227.94

76 2267 CONTROL HOUSING, STANDARD PAINT, W - SERIES, WIRELESS Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

77 2268 CONTROL HOUSING, STANDARD PAINT, W - SERIES, HARDWIRED Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

78 **2269** Stand, Core, 3/8 rod, SS (1 side)                                     3/8" IS OBSOLETE  5/16" Each 2269 37.05

79 2270 FTG,  COUPLING,  1 1/4 PVC SCH80 THREAD BOTH ENDS Each 2270 15.06

80 24-Lid 24" Diameter Solid Fiberglass Lid Each PC0825P24 349.46

81 2412 Extension 24" x 12" Fiberglass Flanged Extension w/ SS Bolts Each PAI805P02 403.79

82 2424 Extension 24" x 24" Fiberglass Flanged Extension w SS Bolts Each PAI805P04 418.47

83 2460 Basin 24" x 60" Fiberglass Pre-Plumbed Basin, Slide face valve, SS Bulkhead Each NC0127602 1,196.68

84 3005 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, SS #10 (SHROUD) Each 3005 0.12

85 3006 WASHER, PLAIN, SS,  1/4 (TIE ROD BOTTOM) Each 3006 0.21

86 3009 SCREW, SELF-TAP,  #6 x .37 (PRESSURE SWITCH) Each 3009 0.21

87 3014 SCREW, TAMPER PROOF, 8-32 Each 3014 0.97



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

88 3015 WASHER, PLAIN, SS, #8 (TAMPER PROOF) Each 3015 0.10

89 3017 CONNECTOR, 3/4 IN NPT (12-3) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

90 3022 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, SS 1/4 (SUCTION HOUSING) Each 3022 0.21

91 3023 SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 x .75 (SUCTION HOUSING) Each 3023 0.65

92 3024 SCREW, SL HX HD, 10-24 x 1.50 (CAST IRON ONLY) Each 3024 1.10

93 3040 CONNECTOR, 3/4 IN NPT (12-2, 14-2) Each 3040 35.61

94 3049 SCREW, DRIVE, SS, #4 x .188 (NAME PLATE) Each 3049 0.21

95 3050 NUT, STOP (ELASTIC), 1/4-24 (TIE ROD) Each 3050 1.51

96 3051 SCREW, PHILLIPS PN HD, 8-32 x .44 (CONTROLS) Each 3051 0.21

97 3058 SCREW, SLOTTED FL HD, 10-32 x .38 (CAPACITOR) Each 3058 0.46

98 3091 CONNECTOR, (12-3) CABLE Each 3091 31.20

99 3095 WASHER, FLAT, SS,  1/4 Each 3095 1.84

100 3096 SCREW, O-RING (CORE BOLT) Each 3096 4.96

101 3097 WASHER, PLAIN, SS, 3/8 (O-RING SCREW) Each 3097 0.85

102 3104 SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 x 1.6 2 Each 3104 1.42

103 3105 SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 x 1.50 Each 3105 1.28

104 3106 TIE ROD INSERT, BRASS (SALT WATER CORE) Each 3106 N/A

105 3111 VALVE STEM, BREATHER Each 3111 6.36

106 3114 O-RING, 1.287 x 1.707 (COPPER DISCHARGE) Each 3114 1.72

107 3119 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1.75 (2000 MOTOR) Each 3119 2.36

108 3121 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 5/16 Each 3121 0.32

109 3122 Screw, Captive .75 Each 3122 5.11

110 3123 Connector, 3/4 NPT, .35-.63 Cable Each 3123 11.03

111 3124 STUD, TOP HOUSING (2000) Each 3124 9.49

112 3125 Nut, Stop (elastic) 5/16-18 Each 3125 1.63

113 3126 Washer, Plain, SS, 5/16 Each 3126 0.85

114 3127 Clamp, Breather (2000) Each 3127 0.46

115 3128 Washer, Plain, SS #10 Each 3128 0.54

116 3129 SCREW, 10-24 HXHD PRCOAT W/ LOCKTITE (inlet shroud, motor, ground screw), 2000 Each 3129 0.65



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

117 3130 EYE BOLT (AMGP) Each 3130 6.17

118 3131 Screw, Hex, SS, 5/16-18 x 2" Each 3131 2.36

119 3132 RETAINING RING, STAND, SS, 4PK (AMGP, 1000) Each 3132 4.77

120 3133 CHECK VALVE SCREW Each 3133 0.85

121 3134 CHECK VALVE WASHER Each 3134 0.54

122 3135 BUTTON HEAD SCREW, (2000 IDU; HOLDS ON PCB & OVERLAY) Each 3135 0.21

123 3136 STAND OFF, #6 .75 LG (2000 IDU) Each 3136 0.88

124 3137 Expansion Plug, 2-1/16" concave Each 3137 0.85

125 3138 SCREW, HXHD 1/4-20x1 PRCOAT W/ LOCKTITE (SUCTION HOUSING) NOT USED IN PLACE OF .75 1/4-20 BOLT Each 3138 0.85

126 3139 SCREW, 10-32 (HOLD DOWN SCREWS FOR IDU COVER) Each 3139 0.21

127 3143 5/16-18, SS, NUT (FOR EYEBOLT) Each 3143 0.85

128 3146 GROUNDING STRIP, AL, 2000 IDU Each 3146 71.23

129 3147 SCREW, CAPTIVE, 10-32x1.25 Each 3147 3.24

130 3149 AMGP BREATHER CLAMP, SS, SPRING Each 3149 2.70

131 3150 SCREW, ALARM BOARD, SENTRY (PLASTITE 45, #10X 1/2) Each 3150 0.43

132 3201 Spring Pin .187 Dia x .75 LG, Ss for check valve Each 3201 0.50

133 3202 Spring Pin .250 Dia x 1.50 LG, Ss for control cover Each 3202 1.41

134 3203 WASHER, .19 X .63 X .04 SS Each 3203 0.21

135 3204 Screw, Phillip, RD Head, SS 6-32 x 2.5 Each 3204 0.82

136 3205 SCREW, PLASTITE 45, #4 X 1/2, SS Each 3205 0.59

137 3206 Plug 1/8 NPT SS Each 3206 2.91

138 3207 Screw SKT Head 10-24 x .5 Pre-Coat, Control Bracket Each 3207 0.31

139 3208 SCREW, PLASTITE, SH, SS, 48-2 #10 - 14 X 1.25 (EXTREME TOP HSG) Each 3208 0.62

140 3209 Screw, Phillips, RD Head SS 6-32 x 3.00 Each 3209 0.82

141 3210 SCREW, HUB BASE RETAINING, 1/4-20 X .38 LG Each 3210 1.51

142 3211 WASHER, 1/4, SS, FOR HUB BASE RET. SCREW Each 3211 1.63

143 3212 Cord Grip, 1/2 NTP (for hardwired level sensor housing) Each 3212 21.10

144 3224 Screw, Lock, Hex Mach, 10-24 x .75 Each 3224 1.10

145 3230 D-Hook, Lifting Each 3230 11.69



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

146 4001 SOCKET, TAMPER PROOF, #6 Each 4001 20.97

147 4017 Grease Silicone, 5.3 oz. Each 4017 48.76

148 4018 Pipe Sealer, TFE, 8 oz. Each 4018 41.67

149 4019 Hand Pump Vacuum/Pressure Each 4019 386.48

150 4021 Press-On Tool Pump Bearing Each 4021 223.90

151 4022 PRESS ON TOOL, SWITCH END BEARING (200 SERIES) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

152 4028 Seal ASM Tool, Ceramic/Carbon Each 4028 127.74

153 4033 METER, VOLT/AMP/OHM Each 4033 226.69

154 4034 Bearing Puller Each 4034 242.73

155 4035 Bearing Puller, Pump Each 4035 404.20

156 4038 TEST FIXTURE, SENSING BELL Each 4038 231.69

157 4039 MOLEX PIN REMOVER (2000 SERIES) Each 4039 116.80

158 4041 Testing Fitting Motor Cavity Each 4041 32.31

159 4042 TAMPER PROOF SOCKET, #20 Each 4042 71.65

160 4043 METER, VOLT/OHM Each 4043 226.69

161 4044 BREATHER TEST FIXTURE (2000 SERIES) Each 4044 9.98

162 4045 Press-On Tool Upper Bearing Each 4045 170.15

163 4201 Silicone, Molycote 55, 5.3oz. Each 4201 73.43

164 4202 LEVEL SENSING SIMULATOR (WIRELESS) Each 4202 312.65

165 4203 Screwdriver 5/32" Hex Drive Holding Each 4203 17.72

166 4204 Service Tags, Box of 100 Tags Each 4204 309.13

167 4205 Loctite 598, 0.5 oz. Cable Entry Each 4205 1,576.98

168 4206 MANOMETER FIELD TEST KIT (PRICE IS NET) Each 4206 660.02

169 4207 MANOMETER SHOP TEST KIT (PRICE IS NET) Each 4207 867.53

170 4208 HAND TOOL, CRIMPER (PRICE IS NET) Each 4208 939.72

171 4209 BOTTOMING TAP, M32 x 1.5 (PRICE IS NET) Each 4209 206.05

172 4210 Loctite 641, 10ML Bearing Each 4210 46.65

173 5015 Bearing, Pump end Each 5015 51.60

174 5029 CAPACITOR,  START,  125V , W/68K RES (2000, EXTREME) Each 5029 84.30



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

175 5030 BRACKET,  CAP MTG (2000) Each 5030 12.95

176 5031 SWITCH,  MOTOR START,  120/240 (2000, EXTREME) Each 5031 86.03

177 5032 THERMAL PROTECTOR, 240V (2000) Each 5032 21.38

178 5033 Motor Assembly Each 5033 1,024.92

179 5034 Washer, Wave Spring, STL Each 5034 3.02

180 5035 Bearing, Motor End Each 5035 113.32

181 5036 THERMAL PROTECTOR, 120V (2000) Each 5036 59.80

182 5037 MOTOR HEAD,  MACH,  STD (2000) Each 5037 243.48

183 5201 Motor Rotor w/ Bearings Each 5201 631.96

184 5202 THERMAL PROTECTOR, 240V 60Hz (EXTREME) Each 5202 21.39

185 5203 THERMAL PROTECTOR, 120V 60Hz (EXTREME) Each 5203 59.80

186 5237 MOTOR HEAD, STANDARD (INCLUDES 1208 SEAL KIT) Each 5237 221.33

187 6028 GROMMET, BLACK, SUPPLY & 14 GA BREATHER CABLE (2000) Each 6028 6.26

188 6029 TOP HOUSING GASKET, FLAT (AMGP, 1000) Each 6029 26.90

189 6030 GASKET, EQD, AMGP/2000S Each 6030 8.19

190 6031 GASKET, TOP HOUSING TO TANK (2000) Each 6031 16.42

191 6035 GROMMET, BUNA-N, TOP HSG/DISCHARGE, BLK Each 6035 8.84

192 6036 O-RING, .145 x .285, CAPTIVE SCREW EQD Each 6036 0.65

193 6037 GROMMET, CABLE THROUGH TOP HOUSING (2000) Each 6037 8.11

194 6038 O-RING, SLIDE FACE (1.57 x .197) (AMGP, 1000, 300) Each 6038 7.97

195 6039 O-Ring Motor (2000) Each 6039 2.60

196 6040 SIKABEAD, 25' ROLL (2000) Each 6040 96.94

197 6041 O-ring, .984 x 1.262, Buna, Cable, Conn Each 6041 0.85

198 6042 GASKET, ELBOW, SS (2000, 1000, AMGP, IDU, SUBMER., METERING) Each 6042 2.16

199 6043 TOP HOUSING GASKET, MOLDED (2000, IDU) Each 6043 27.94

200 6047 O-RING, 1.266 ID, BACK-UP Each 6047 1.59

201 6049 O-RING, 30 mm x 5 mm, AMGP DISCHARGE Each 6049 3.92

202 6050 FLOOD PLAIN GASKET KIT Each 6050 60.48

203 6051 O-Ring Cast AMGP Cover Each 6051 5.30



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

204 6202 O-ring Casting 4.975 x 5.525, Buna N EXT Each 6202 4.33

205 6203 Seal, Level Sensing Housing, Extreme Each 6203 5.24

206 6204 GROMMET, PUMP CABLE, BLACK Each 6204 1.63

207 6205 GROMMET, EQUALIZER TUBE, BLUE Each 6205 1.92

208 6230 EQD O-Ring 2.489 x 2.629 Buna N Each 6230 8.18

209 6231 GASKET, TOP HOUSING Each 6231 15.06

210 6232 CV/AS O-ring, 1.609 x 1.887, Buna-N Each 6232 1.13

211 6501 2000-Helment Gasket Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

212 7002 PRESSURE SWITCH, ON/OFF (200) Each 7002 59.80

213 7067 TRANSFORMER, BUCK BOOST, AUTO (SIMPLEX 1.9KVA) Each 7067 665.99

214 7068 TRANSFORMER, BUCK BOOST, AUTO (DUPLEX 5.7KVA) Each 7068 1,187.58

215 7071 TERMINAL, STA-KON, 16-14GA (T260) Each 7071 1.29

216 7090 Pressure SW, On/Off (2000) Each 7090 92.03

217 7091 Pressure SW Alarm (2000) Each 7091 92.03

218 7092 RELAY, SOLID STATE, 25A (possible replacement for 7070) Each 7092 126.04

219 7093 RESISTOR ASM, 15K, 12W (2000) Each 7093 54.83

220 7094 EQD Insert, Female, 6 Pos Each 7094 35.61

221 7095 EQD Insert, Male 6 Pos Each 7095 38.40

222 7096 CONNECTOR ASM, 3 PIN PLUG MOLEX (2000) Each 7096 9.62

223 7097 CONNECTOR ASM, 3 PIN RECEPTACLE MOLEX (2000) Each 7097 10.16

224 7098 CONNECTOR ASM, 4 PIN PLUG MOLEX (2000) Each 7098 11.67

225 7099 CONNECTOR ASM, 4 PIN RECEPTACLE MOLEX (2000) Each 7099 11.22

226 7102 SPLICE KIT FOR TRAY CABLE (approved for underground use) Each 7102 121.08

227 7103 MECHANICAL RELAY, 240V (200 replacement for 7070) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

228 7104 CONTACTOR, MOTOR 220V/240V (Alarms panels and 2000 Series flat control bracket) Each 7104 88.82

229 7105 PRESSURE SWITCH, ON-OFF (2000 IDU) Each 7105 115.07

230 7106 PRESSURE SWITCH, ALARM (2000 IDU) Each 7106 115.07

231 7110 POWER CORD, 240V (2000 IDU) Each 7110 68.00

232 7111 CONTACTOR, MOTOR, 120V (2000 flat control bracket) Each 7111 181.06



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

233 7112 RESISTOR, HEATER, 120V (2000 flat control bracket) Each 7112 28.94

234 7114 TERMINAL 250F, 22-18 AWG Each 7114 1.51

235 7115 TERMINAL, FLG, FLG, 22-18GA, RED Each 7115 1.72

236 7116 SPLICE, 18-16 AWG, BLUE Each 7116 1.10

237 7201 CAP, EQD SOCKET SUPPLY CABLE SIDE Each 7201 5.24

238 7202 CAP, EQD, PIN CORE CABLE SIDE Each 7202 6.84

239 7204 CONTACTOR, MOTOR, 240V, 240V DIN, EXTREME Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

240 7205 PRESSURE SWITCH, ON/OFF, IDU HARDWIRED W/ O-RINGS Each 7205 115.07

241 7207 WIRE CRIMP, 3-WIRE Each 7207 1.82

242 7290 On/Off Switch Each 7290 92.03

243 7291 Alarm Switch Each 7291 92.03

244 8003 Pump Stator Each 8003 137.93

245 8004 PUMP LINER Each 8004 7.88

246 8005 STATOR, OIL RESISTANT Each 8005 359.93

247 8006 Stationary Shredder Each 8006 133.93

248 8007 PLASTIC INLET SHROUD Each 8007 15.33

249 8008 PUMP ROTOR Each 8008 253.09

250 8009 GROOVE PIN, 5/32 x 1 Each 8009 0.55

251 8010 SUCTION HOUSING (AMGP, 2000, 1000, IDU) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

252 8012 SHREDDER RING, SS, STAMPED Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

253 8203 STATOR/LINER ASSEMBLY EXTREME 8203 124.68

254 8206 SHREDDER RING, EXTREME Each 8206 133.94

255 8207 INLET SHROUD, EXTREME Each 8207 15.33

256 8210 SUCTION HOUSING, EXTREME, STD (REPLACES ALL, P04 & P05) Each 8210 252.96

257 9002 TUBE CONNECTOR, 1/8 NPT Each 9002 10.03

258 9009 LABEL, CAUTION Each 9009 1.95

259 9026 LABEL, "NEVER THROTTLE" Each 9026 1.95

260 9054 FLAPPER Each 9054 11.85

261 9065 NAMEPLATE, 200S, 240V Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

262 9075 LABEL, FOR SIGNAL LEADS Each 9075 1.95

263 9076 LABEL, FOR POWER LEADS Each 9076 1.95

264 9077 LABEL, FOR OUTDOOR USE Each 9077 1.95

265 9094 SEALANT, SIKAFLEX Each 9094 44.46

266 9095 CORE LIFTING ROPE, 10' Each 9095 35.94

267 9201 FITTING, STRGHT CONN, 1/8 NPT x 3/16 HOSE Each 9201 19.37

268 9202 CASTING PLUG, WIRELESS Each 9202 3.02

269 9203 NAMEPLATE, SS Each 9203 16.49

270 9500 ANCHOR ALARM BD ASM (150 & 160) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

271 9502 ALARM PC BD ASM, 260, STD (3R Enclosure) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

272 9503 BREAKER, 2 POLE, 15A Each 9503 89.89

273 9504 BREAKER, 1 POLE, 15A Each 9504 40.16

274 9505 BREAKER, 1 POLE, 20A Each 9505 53.31

275 9506 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH, SPST, N.O. Each 9506 23.52

276 9507 REPLACEMENT BULB, 130V Each 9507 12.08

277 9508 LAMP ASM, ALARM MOD PANELS Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

278 9509 AC CURRENT RELAY, SPST 20A Each 9509 328.18

279 9510 BLEEDING RESISTOR, PANEL, 240V (2000) Each 9510 37.56

280 9511 FUSE, MOD 250/260 ALARM BOARD, 6 AMP (2000) Each 9511 7.24

281 9512 REPLACEMENT BD, MOD250 PANEL, 120V & 240V (3R & 4X WITH DINRAIL) Each 9512 331.55

282 9513 ALARM PCB ASM, 260 (4X ENCLOSURE/DIN RAIL ASM) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

283 9514 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 1 POLE, 15A, DIN RAIL MT Each 9514 41.22

284 9515 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 POLE, 15A, DIN RAIL MT Each 9515 82.23

285 9516 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 1 POLE, 20A, DIN RAIL MT, 120V PUMPS Each 9516 147.20

286 9517 FUSE, TIME-LAG, 5x20 MM, 1A, IDU Each 9517 7.44

287 9522 ALARM REPLACEMENT PC BOARD, SIMPLEX SENTRY, 240/120 Each 9522 331.55

288 9526 ALARM REPLACEMENT PC BOARD, SIMPLEX SENTRY, PRESTAT Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

289 9527 BREAKER, SERVICE DISCONNECT, 2 POLE, 30A, SENTRY Each 9527 132.46

290 9528 BUZZER, ALARM, SENTRY Each 9528 62.46



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

291 9529 GASKET, BUZZER, ALARM, SENTRY Each 9529 1.81

292 9530 BULB, ALARM, 130V, 15W, SENTRY Each 9530 3.63

293 9531 LAMP SOCKET, SPRING TABS, SCREW BASE Each 9531 26.74

294 9534 LENS AND GASKET ASSEMBLY, SENTRY Each 9534 48.59

295 9540 ADAPTER ASM, T260, FOR 240V WIRELESS CORES Each 9540 266.13

296 9541 ADAPTER ASM, T260 W/ PHLA, FOR 240V WIRELESS CORES Each 9541 357.10

297 9542 REPLACEMENT LATCH KIT, SENTRY (1 LATCH) Each 9542 10.89

298 9543 ALARM REPLACEMENT PC BOARD,  SENTRY PROTECT, 240V Each 9543 488.92

299 9547 LAMP, 130V, 15W, BAYONET BASE Each 9547 4.02

300 9601 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY (new style) Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

301 9602 GROMMET, 2 PVC. 1/4 WALL Each 9602 7.90

302 9603 GROMMET 4 IN. (INLET SDR 35 - 1/4 IN WALL) Each 9603 26.27

303 9604 GROMMET 4 IN. (INLET SCH 40 - 1/4 IN WALL) Each 9604 23.18

304 9605 GROMMET 6 IN. (INLET SCH40 - 3/8 IN WALL) Each 9605 38.65

305 9606 GROMMET 6 IN. (INLET SDR35 - 3/8 IN WALL) Each 9606 51.01

306 9610 VENT NIPPLE (THREADED BY GLUE, 2 IN PVC X 2.5 IN LG - MUSH VENT KIT) Each 9610 13.05

307 9611 SLIP JOINT NUT, 2 PVC Each 9611 12.10

308 9615 COVER/GASKET ASSEMBLY  (2000) Each 9615 131.61

309 9616 HANGER, BREATHER CABLE (2000) Each 9616 2.04

310 9617 ELECTRICAL SHROUD, TANK (2000) Each 9617 47.16

311 9618 HINGE RING FOR TANK LID Each 9618 4.76

312 9619 1/4-20x1" BOLTS FOR TANK LID Each 9619 0.85

313 9620 WASHER, PLAIN, SS 1/4 (2000 lid bolts and IDU core bolts) Each 9620 0.21

314 NB0035G04 EXP TRANSCEIVER ASSEMBLY, 240V Each NB0035G04 814.54

315 NB0070G03 Panel Boards Assembly, Extreme, Standard with Contact Group (DIN Rail Mount Panel Guts For Upgrades) Each NB0070G03 363.22

316 ND0036G06 Panel Box Cord Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

317 ND0052G03 Temp Adapter Kit, Extreme Core to 2000 Cable, 1FT Each 1217 193.44

318 ND0058G01 Conversion Kit, 2000 Series Tank with Extreme Core, Permanent Each 1224/ND0058G01 99.64

319 PA0110P04 SEAL,  TYPE 31,  SILICONE CARBIDE Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

320 PA0168P02 Padlock, Brass, 1" Shackle Each 9051 17.27

321 PA1016P14 PRESSURE SW,  ALARM SUBM Each PA1016P14 115.07

322 PA1130P02 GASKET, GREEN WATERTIGHT LID, 67.5 Each PA1130P02 31.63

323 PA1306P01 LOCKNUT, 3/4 IN. NPT, HUMMEL Each PA1306P01 2.32

324 PA1314P01 BACKING PLATE SCREEN Each PA1314P01 6.36

325 PA1412P02 TERMINAL BLOCK,  DIN-RAIL,  50 AMP Each PA1412P02 3.42

326 PA1596P02 SWITCH,  HOA 3POLE/POSN, DIN-RAIL Each PA1596P02 614.59

327 PA1627P01 TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 1/4 IN. ID, 1/8 IN. WALL Each PA1627P01 3.27

328 PA1650P01 HOOK, SNAP, SS (FOR EQUALIZER) Each PA1650P01 6.80

329 PA1786G02 ALARM DELAY KIT, SIMPLEX Each PA1786G02 198.56

330 PA1875P01 PLUG-DISC,  HDPE VENT HUB,  2.15 Each PA1875P01 28.56

331 PA1887G01 32' Supply Cable Each ND0036G06 275.12

332 PA1887G02 50' Supply Cable Each ND0036G07 358.58

333 PB0503P02 Grommet, SS Discharge to Valve Each 6034 6.80

334 PB0711G04 MOTOR WINDING ASM, 120/240V, SERVICE Each PB0711G04 392.98

335 PB0737P02 ADAPTER,  1/4BARB FITTING,  PVC Each PB0737P02 23.42

336 PB0931G01 GG,  EQD MOD KIT,  BRACKET REMOVAL Each PB0931G01 45.40

337 PC0495P08 STATOR,  250V,  50HZ Each PC0495P08 374.60

338 PC0542G07 HOSE FLEX DISCH KIT, 120in. AMGP Each PC0542G07 329.48

339 PC0579G10 BREATHER CABLE ASSEMBLY, AMGP, 12 FT. Each PC0579G10 645.39

340 PC0579G16 12' BREATHER CABLE ASM W/ MOLEX Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

341 PC0579G17 STD, 7' BREATHER CABLE ASM W/ MOLEX Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

342 PC0579G18 AMGP BREATHER CABLE ASM W/ MOLEX Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

343 PC0589G01 VALVE ASSEMBLY, CAST, SS, SIMPLEX Each PC0589G01 742.16

344 PC0803P01 HANGER, BREATHER CABLE, COMPENSATION (FOR EQUALIZER) Each NB0098G05 15.74

345 PD0299P01 CONTROL BRACKET BASE FOR 2000/AMGP/IDU Each PD0299P01 7.24

346 SA1A010B0AA Simplex Sentry Alarm Panel Each SA1A010B0AA 531.69

347 W001B05C02T Simplex HDPE 24x60 Basin Lid Each W001B05C02T 1,907.27

348 SPC0919G01 T260 Duplex Control Panel Each SP0919G01 1,372.50



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

349 1103 Replacement Duplex Circuit Board Each 1103 598.80

350 W001T54M09T 48" x 75" DUPLEX HDPE Basin with Aluminum Hatch Cover Each W001TS4M09T 6,576.53

351 CF0125B26B4212 Flexible Discharge Connector, Stainless Steel construction, 1.25" NPT threads Male x 1.25" NPT threads Female, 12" long Each OBSOLETE OBSOLETE

352 NB0184P01 CURB STOP WITH CHECK VALVE Each NB0184P01 195.98

353 ND0128G22 CABLE ASM, METER, SVC, 30' NO EQD Each ND0128G22 156.12

354 NB0098G05 WW PUMP KIT, EQD HANGER Each NB0098G05 21.45

355 NB040G01 CUTTER WHEEL REMOVAL TOOL Each 4211 116.40

356 CPG2025DS CHAPION GRINDER 2HP, 230 Volt, 1 Phase with Internal Capacitors, 50' Cord Each CPG2025DS 1,772.62

357 SS Lifting Chains SS LIFTING CHAINS - 10' Each SS Lifting Chains 200.00

358 C125FG 1 1/4" NPT BOLT - ON COMPOSITE FG COUPLING Each C125FG 72.13

359 FS-BF-FB48X072 48"X72" DUPLEX FIBERGLASS BASIN WITH 48" ALUMINUM COVER WITH DOOR Each FS-BF-FB48X72 5,616.60

360 PC1165G05 8X10 REPLACEMENT PANEL LID Each PC1165G05 78.47

361 PC1165G06 10X12 REPLACEMENT PANEL DOOR Each PC1165G06 103.84

362 START CAP START CAPACITOR-OEM REPLACEMENT START CAP FOR E/ONE PUMP/FOR 1265 Each START CAP 47.41

363 1231 REPLACEMENT LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY Each 1231 269.16

364 9205 NB0357G01-FITTING, M20 W/O-RING (ADAPTER FITTING, BARB, W/O-RING) Each 9205 31.35

365 6208 NC0521P01-LSH SEAL COUPLING (2 – O-RING GLAND) Each 6208 32.63

366 6209 O-RINGS-LSH SEAL COUPLING Each 6209 4.32

367 3222 CABLE CONNECTOR Each 3222 14.70

368 6223 O-RINGS-LEVEL SENSOR ASM Each 6223 0.74

369 2225 LEVEL SENSOR HOUSING Each 2225 48.31

370 1250 LSH PLUG Each 1250 51.22

371 1251 CONTROL COVER RECEPTACLE Each 1251 42.92

372 2235 LEVEL SENSOR HOUSING STRAP Each 2235 2.11

373 2222 COMPRESSION NUT Each 2222 3.08

374 1210 ND0128G03-CORE CABLE ASSY, SERVICE, 12’ WIRELESS Each 1210 419.66

375 2230 LSH CAP, WETWELL Each 2230 7.72

376 3155 EYE BOLT, GAPPED, 3”L,5/16-18,SS Each 3155 9.65

377 2224 ND0148P01-CTRL CVR, 2-PORT, MACH, EXTREME Each 2224 164.25



Repair/Replacement Parts for Sewer Pumps
SB-2023-PW-160 

January 1, 2024 until December 31, 2024
Division of Engineering & Public Works

Item #
Part 

Number Description UOM
Vendor 

Part Number Unit Price

Dept Personnel: 228-864-4470 (f)

Vendor
Bid Title: BMW Pump & Equipment

Bid Number: 228-863-0677

Effective Period:
Jerry Wicks      sales@magnoliapump.com  

jerrywicks@magnoliapump.com   

378 4219 NA0237P03-BOTTOM TAP, M24X1.5 Each 4219 175.34

379 2227 LSA CONNECTOR LOCK Each 2227 1.32

380 3215 SCREW, #8-16X3/4” PHILLIPS Each 3215 0.21

381 C24WFNST LID 24”-FG COVER FOR 24” BASIN Each C24WFNST 262.99


	SB-2023-PW-160 Final

